APPLICATION PROCESSING FEE SCHEDULE

(Annual dues will be invoiced upon enrollment/registration)

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERS (Canadian Citizens or Landed Immigrants)

Persons not registered in another province/territory	\$245.00
Persons registered in another province/territory	\$125.00
Dual Registration and/or Change of Designation	\$245.00
Current/Former Members-In-Training with APEGGA	\$245.00
Former Members requesting Reinstatement Fees will be assessed once reinstatement has been	approved.
FOREIGN LICENSEES (not Canadian Citizens or Landed Immigrants)	
Persons not registered in another province/territory	\$370.00
Persons registered in another province/territory	\$125.00
MEMBER-IN-TRAINING	
New applicants	\$120.00
University of Alberta & University of Calgary Graduate Student Luncheon Applicants	NIL
ASSESSMENT FEE	
For assessment of academic qualifications for persons contemplating immigration to Alberta	\$125.00
G.S.T. Registration Number — R106728603	
VISA/MasterCard/AMEX accepted. See last page of application form.	
*Above fees include GST. **Application fees are non-refundable and are not tax deductible.	
ANNUAL DUES	
Professional Members	\$250.00 \$375.00
Foreign Licensee	\$375.00 \$125.00
Exam Candidates/Students	\$125.00

VISA, MasterCard, American Express payments will be accepted by mail, fax and phone. APEGGA members who use internet banking services can make payments for annual dues and any other financial transaction online. Telephone banking can also be used to access this service. Annual dues payments may also be made via the APEGGA website www.apegga.org. To use this service you will require an access code given with your dues invoice.

*Annual dues are GST exempt

Prices/Dues effective January 1, 2007. Prices are subject to change without notice.